Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dey, L.P.		109/10/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dey Pharma, L.P.	
Street Address:	2751 Napa Valley Corporate Drive	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

900166703

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77867871	BREATHING NEW LIFE INTO RESPIRATORY CARE
Registration Number:	2811595	ACCUNEB
Registration Number:	3215628	BECAUSE EVERY SECOND COUNTS
Registration Number:	1756374	DEY
Registration Number:	2666243	DEY
Registration Number:	2631284	DEY
Registration Number:	2872379	DUONEB
Registration Number:	2375708	EASIVENT
Registration Number:	2977153	SINGLE-PAK
Registration Number:	2801972	THE DEY CREW
Registration Number:	2879914	TWISTFLEX
Registration Number:	3701384	ACCUNEB
Registration Number:	3701385	DUONEB

REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0517

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/24406-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	07/12/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=A2052697#page1.tif source=A2052697#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0518



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DEY, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DEY, L.P." TO "DEY PHARMA, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 7:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENT'ICATION: 7521048

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0519

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 09-11-09

2366093 8100

090847247

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:54 PM 09/10/2009 FILED 07:27 PM 09/10/2009 SRV 090847247 - 2366093 FILE

RECORDED: 07/12/2010

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF DEY, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is DEY, L.P.

SECOND: Article One of the Certificate shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Article One

The name of the limited partnership formed hereby is Dey Pharma, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate as of the 10th day of September, 2009.

GENERAL PARTNER

Dey, Inc.

Name: Kristin A. Kolesar

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0520